CH \$90.00 85

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeekTech, Inc.		04/29/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeeScan, Inc.	
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road	
Internal Address:	General Counsel, SeeScan, Inc.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85906163	SEESCAN
Serial Number:	85308689	SEESCAN
Serial Number:	85978976	SEESCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8588363400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (858) 244-5939

Email: steven.tietsworth@seescan.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Tietsworth, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3855 Ruffin Road

Address Line 2:General Counsel, SeeScan, Inc.Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEESCAN US MULTIPLE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Tietsworth	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Steven C. Tietsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SEESCANNCR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0283 source=SEESCANNCR#page2.tif
source=SEESCANNCR#page3.tif
source=SEESCANNCR#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0284

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SeekTech, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: SeeScan, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California	City: San Diego
!	State: CA
Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:US Zip: 92123
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)April 29, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
85906163, 85308689, 85978976	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
SEESCAN, SEESCAN	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven C. Tietsworth, General Counsel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: SeeScan, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90
Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road	
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information:
State:CA Zip:92123	
Phone Number: (858) 244-5939	506300
Docket Number: SEALITE US/1	Deposit Account Number 506300
Email Address:steven.tietsworth@seescan.com	Authorized User Name Steven C. Tietsworth
9. Signature:	3/19/14
Stoven C. Tietuveth	Date'
Steven C. Tietsworth Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1553/17

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California
MAY - 7 2013

4a

The undersigned comify that:

Carried Carried

- They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of SeekTech, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Company are amended and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

Ĩ.,

The name of the Company is SecScan, Inc. (the "Company").

11.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California, other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

111.

The Company is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock. The total number of shares of stock that the Company is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000).

XV.

- A. The liability of the directors of the Company for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under Culifornia law.
- B. The Company is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the limits act forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the Company or its shareholders.

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with

~ \$ i.,

Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Company has one class of stock outstanding. The total number of outstanding shares of the Company is 7967.24. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment and restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

We further deciare under pensity of perjury under the laws of the State of California fluid the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: April 29, 2013

Mark S. Olsson, President

Robert Novak, Secretary

ngga



Thoracy color, so Journey on the second of the colorest copy of the criginal record in the colorest copy of the Colorest copy of the colorest copy of the colorest of Systems Secondary of Systems Secondary of Systems

WAY 08 2013

ONION DESCRIPTION OF STATE OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 03/19/2014